as the “Athletic Director,” hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Parties.”   

A. EMPLOYMENT AND COMPENSATION 

1. Salary and Term of Employment. The Board hereby employs the Athletic 

Director for a single-year period commencing on July 1, 2025, and terminating on June 30, 2026, 

at an annual salary of One Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($180,000.00) for the 

2025-2026 Contract Year. The Athletic Director’s salary shall be payable in equal installments in 

accordance with the rules of the Board governing payments of other administrative staff members 

in District. The term “Contract Year” shall refer to the period under this Contract commencing on

[...]

the local, state and national levels. All reasonable expenses incurred shall be paid by the Board in 

accordance with and subject to Board Policy and procedure. 

8. Tuition Reimbursement. The Board shall reimburse the Athletic Director a 

maximum of One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($1,800.00) during the Contract Year for 

tuition reimbursement. Substantiation of all expenses incurred pursuant to this provision shall be 

made by the Athletic Director. 

9. Local Civic and Fraternal Group Participation. The Athletic Director is 

encouraged to participate in local civic and fraternal organizations in the interest of promoting a